

GAHC010239872024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5950/2024

NUR AMIN KHAN AND ANR
S/O SABAN KHAN, VILLAGE AGDIA PATHER, PO GAHIYA, PS
SARTHEBARI, DIST BARPETA, ASSAM 781309

2: ABJAL HUSSAIN

S/ AYNAL HAQUE

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE CHATA
PO PASCHIM MAZDIA
PS TARABARI
DIST BARPETA ASSAM 78130

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, MNISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, DEPT. OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING,
GOVT. OF INDIA NORTH BLOCK, GUWAATI 01

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 110003

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
ASSAM
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

4:THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL CRPF RECRUITMENT
EAST BLOCK 7 LEVEL 7
SECTOR 1 R K PURAM NEW DELHI 110066

5:THE PRESIDING OFFICER

AR TEZPUR
30 ASSAM RIFLES
LOKHRA
DIST TEZPUR
ASSAM 784102

6:THE PRESIDING OFFICER

CT/GD RECRUITMENT EXAM 2023 RECRUITMENT BOARD
BSF CAMPUS
ALAMGANJ (SUPARIGHAT) DHUBRI
ASSAM 783339

7:PRESIDING OFFICER

REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD
AR TEZPUR
30 ASSAM RIFLE
LOKRA
DIST TEZPUR ASSAM 784102

8:PRESIDING OFFICER

REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD
BSF CAMPUS ALAMGANJ (SUPARIGHAT) DHUBRI
ASSAM 78333

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A M KHAN, MD. S ALI,MR T T MONI

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MR. S S ROY

Linked Case : WP(C)/6408/2024

MADHAB BARO
S/O- LATE NAGEN BARO
R/O- VILL.- BARBALI SITHA
P.O. KHOIRABARI

DIST. UDALGURI
ASSAM-784522.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI-110001.

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION (SSC)
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/ SECRETARY
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
BLOCK-12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003.

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
RUKMINI NAGAR
P.O. ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
GUWAHATI-06.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE (CRPF)
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003.

5:THE REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD
CT/GD RECRUITMENT EXAMINATION 2024 CRPF COMPOSITE HOSPITAL
GUWAHATI-25.

6:THE MEDICAL BOARD
CT/GD RECRUITMENT EXAMINATION 2024 RECRUITMENT BOARD GROUP
CENTRE CRPF GUWAHATI
AMERIGOG
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. R MAZUMDAR
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/1783/2025

PRADIP CHOUDHARY
ROLL NO. 5105006096
S/O SRI RAJENDRA CHOUDHARY
R/O VILL- NIHANG ARONG GAON
P.O.- KHERONI
P.S.- KHERONI
DIST- WEST KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI
INDIA

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
BLOCK-12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI

3:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
NORTH EASTERN REGION
REPRESENTED BY THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
LAST GATE - BASISTHA ROAD
P.O.- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GUWHAAATI-781006
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CRPF (RECRUITMENT BRANCH)
EAST BLOCK-07
LEVEL-4
SECTOR-01
R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI-110066

5:THE REVIEW MEDICAL BOARD
AT/GD-2924

GROUP CENTRE
CRPF
GUWAHATI
AMERIGOG
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. R BORA
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6448/2024

KRIPENDRA BARMAN
S/O- SHRI. RABIN BARMAN
R/O- VILL- NORTH CHORAIKHOLA
P.O. CHORAIKHOLA
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM- 783376

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF
INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION (SSC)
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
BLOCK-12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI- 110003

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
RUKMINI NAGAR
P.O.- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
GUWAHATI-06

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE (CRPF)
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD

NEW DELHI- 110003

5:THE REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD
CT/GD RECRUITMENT EXAMINATION 2024 CRPF COMPOSITE HOSPITAL
GUWAHATI- 25

6:THE MEDICAL BOARD
CT/GD RECRUITMENT EXAMINATION 2024 RECRUITMENT BOARD GROUP
CENTRE CRPF GUWAHATI
AMERIGOG
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. R MAZUMDAR
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/5958/2024

SOURAV KALITA AND 4 ORS.
S/O- JYOTISH KALITA

R/O- BHAWANIPUR (SANTIPUR)

P.O- BHAWANIPUR
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781352

2: HARJYOTI DAS
S/O- NAREN DAS

R/O- VILLAGE- PACHIM NAKHETI

P.O- ULABORI

DIST- NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781367

3: ANKUR KALITA
S/O- DANDI KALITA

R/O- VILLAGE- JUGURKUCHI
SRIPUR
P.O- KHATIKUCHI

DIST- NALBARI

ASSAM
PIN-781369

4: HIMANGSHU NATH
S/O- PRAMOD CHANDRA NATH

R/O- VILLAGE- BAHUABHETI

P.O- HAIBARGAONI

DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-782002

5: OMJEE KUSHWAHA
S/O-RAMNIWASH KUSHWAHA

R/O- VILLAGE- WATIZUR

P.O- WATIZUR

DIST- WEST KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM
PIN-782446
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI. PIN- 110001.

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
BLOCK- 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003.

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NER
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REGIONAL OFFICE
RUKMININAGAR
P.O- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
GUWAHATI- 781006.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

BORDER SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK MO-10
LODHI ROAD
PRAGATI VIHAR
NEW DELHI-03

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE

BLOCK NO 13
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

7:DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES

NONGRIMMAW
LAITUMUKHRAH
GORALINE SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-793011

8:DIRECTOR GENERAL
INDO TIBETAN BORDER FORCE

BLOCK NO 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

9:DIRECTOR GENERAL
SHASASTRA SEEMA BAL
5-6
VIVEKANANDA MARG
EAST BLOCK
R.K PURAM
NEW DELHI-22

Advocate for : MR. R MAZUMDAR
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6155/2024

MOUSUMI DEVI
D/O- UMESH TALUKDAR

R/O- VILLAGE- ANANDA PUR

P.O- NITYANANDA

P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN-781329

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI. PIN- 110001.

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
BLOCK- 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003.

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NER
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION REGIONAL OFFICE
RUKMININAGAR
P.O- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
GUWAHATI- 781006.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

BORDER SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK MO-10
LODHI ROAD
PRAGATI VIHAR
NEW DELHI-03

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK NO 13
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

7:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

ASSAM RIFLES
NONGRIMMAW
LAITUMUKHRAH
GORALINE SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-793011

8:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

INDO TIBETAN BORDER FORCE
BLOCK NO 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

9:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

SHASASTRA SEEMA BAL
5-6
VIVEKANANDA MARG
EAST BLOCK
R.K PURAM
NEW DELHI-22

Advocate for : MR B M DEKA
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6179/2024

SAMUDRA KAJAL BORA
S/O- LATE DEVA BORA

R/O- VILLAGE NO-1

P.O- GOSAIBARI
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN-787033

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI. PIN- 110001.

2:THE CHAIRMAN
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

BLOCK-12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD

NEW DELHI -110003.

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NER
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION REGIONAL OFFICE
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

4:THE REVIEW MEDICAL BOARD
REP. BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER

REVIEW MEDICALEXAMINATION CENTRE

COMMAND HOSPITAL
BORDER SECURITY FORCE
PATGAON
GUWAHATI-17

Advocate for : MR. A R TAHBILDAR
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6221/2024

UPENDRA CHOUHAN
S/O SRI PRAHLAD CHOUHAN

R/O VILL NO. 3 CHIKAJHORA
P.O. JHARBISHPANI
P.S. PANBARI
DIST. CHIRANG
ASSAM
PIN-783390

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI- 110001.

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION (SSC)
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003.

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
(SSC)
RUKMINI NAGAR
P.O. ASSAM
SACHIVALAYA
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

BORDER SECURITY FORCE (BSF)
BLOCK NO. 10
LODHI ROAD
PRAGATI NAGAR

NEW DELHI- 110003

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE (CISF)
BLOCK NO. 13
CGO COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110003

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE (CRPF)
CGO COMPLEX

LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

7:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

ASSAM RIFLES.
NONGRIMMAW
LAITUMKHRAH
GORALINE
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-793011

8:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

INTO TIBETAN BORDER FORCE (ITBP)
BLOCK NO. 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003.

9:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

SHAHASRA SEEMA BAL (SSB)
5-6
VIVEKANANDA MARG
EAST BLOCK
R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI-110003.

Advocate for : MR. U N CHATTRY
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6456/2024

NAYAN JYOTI DAS
S/O- NRIPEN DAS

R/O- VILLAGE- JABERIKUCHI
P.O- BARKOLA CHOWKA

P.S- MANGALDAI
DIST- DARRANG

ASSAM
PIN-784525

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI. PIN- 110001.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CRPF (RECRUITMENT BRANCH)
LEVEL-4
SECTOR 01
R.K PURAM
NEW DELHI-66
(MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS)

3:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
PST/PET BOARD
CT/GD-2024

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
GROUP CENTRE
AMERIGOG
GUWAHATI-23
ASSAM

4:MEDICAL OFFICER DME BOARD

CT/GD-2024

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
GROUP CENTRE
AMERIGOG
GUWAHATI-23
ASSAM

5:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
RME BOARD
CT/GD-2024

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
GROUP CENTRE
AMERIGOG
GUWAHATI-23
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. K PAUL
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6231/2024

JONALI DEVI
S/O SITARAM CHOWHAN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KADAMTALA
PO KABIRALI
DIST UDALGURI
ASSAM 784525

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE UNION OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION (SSC)
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN
BLOCK-12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CRPF (RECRUITMENT BRANCH)
EAST BLOCK
LEVEL-4
SECTOR 01
R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI-110066.

5:THE REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD

CT/GD RECRUITMENT EXAMINATION
2024
GROUP CENTRE
CRPF
COMPOSITE HOSPITAL-23

6:THE MEDICAL BOARD
CT/GD RECRUITMENT BOARD
GROUP CENTRE
CRPF
GUWAHATI AMERIGOG ASSAM

Advocate for : MD H R AHMED
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6474/2024

DEBARAJ RAJBONGSHI
S/O- SRI PARAMANANDA RAJBONGSHI

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE NO. 2 DONGAGAON

P.O.- KALAIGAON
P.S.- BIJNI

DISTRICT- CHIRANG (ASSAM)

PIN- 783390.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI-110001.

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION (SSC)
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/ SECRETARY

BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX

LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI- 110003.

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION (SSC)
RUKMINI NAGAR
P.O.- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA

GUWAHATI- 781006.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
BORDER SECURITY FORCE (BSF)
BLOCK NO. 10
LODHI ROAD

PRAGATI NAGAR
NEW DELHI- 110003.

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE (CISF)
BLOCK NO. 13
CGO COMPLEX

NEW DELHI- 110003.

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE (CRPF)
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD

NEW DELHI- 110003.

7:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES
NONGRIMMAW
LAITUMUKHRAH

GAROLINE
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA- 793011.

8:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
INDO TIBETAN BORDER FORCE (ITBP)
BLOCK NO. 10
CGO COMPLEX

LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI- 110003.

9:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
SHAHASRA SEEMA BAL (SSB)

5-6
VIVEKANANDA MARG
EAST BLOCK

R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI- 110003.

Advocate for : MR. U N CHATTRY
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/5952/2024

MOKLEJUL ALI
S/O- KASHEM ALI

R/O- VILLAGE KHUDIGAON

PART II

P.O- LAKHIGANJI
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783345

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI. PIN- 110001.

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
BLOCK- 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003.

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NER
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REGIONAL OFFICE
RUKMININAGAR
P.O- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA

GUWAHATI- 781006.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

BORDER SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK MO-10
LODHI ROAD
PRAGATI VIHAR
NEW DELHI-03

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE

BLOCK NO 13
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

7:DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES

NONGRIMMAW
LAITUMUKHRAH
GORALINE SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-793011

8:DIRECTOR GENERAL
INDO TIBETAN BORDER FORCE

BLOCK NO 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

9:DIRECTOR GENERAL
SHASASTRA SEEMA BAL
5-6
VIVEKANANDA MARG
EAST BLOCK
R.K PURAM
NEW DELHI-22

Advocate for : MR. R MAZUMDAR
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6185/2024

DEEPAK PANDEY
S/O LATE LALBABU PANDEY
R/O VILL- PASCHIM AMTALA
P.O.-AMTOLA
DIST-HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782435

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI
PIN-110001

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONAL
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
NEW DELHI
DELHI-110001

3:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED HEREIN BY THE CHAIRMAN
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

4:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
LAST GATE
BELTOLA - BASISTHA ROAD
P.O.-ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
ASSAM
781006

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
BLOCK NO. 1
CGO COMPLEX
LODI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

Advocate for : MR. R SARMA
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6436/2024

NAYANMONI DAS
S/O- PRAMOD DAS

R/O- VILLAGE PUB PIPLA

P.O- NITYANANDA
P.S-PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781329

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
TO THE UNION OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI
PIN- 110001.

2:THE UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
NEW BLOCK
NEW DELHI-110001

3:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
BLOCK- 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD

NEW DELHI -110003.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
(RECRUITMENT BRANCH) R.K PURAM LEVEL 4
NEW DELHI -110066

5:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NER
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION REGIONAL OFFICE
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
LAST GATE
BELTOLA BASISTHA ROAD

P.O- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
GUWAHATI- 781006.

6:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD
CT/GD-2024

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
GROUP CENTRE
AMERIGOG
GUWAHATI-23
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. S SUTRADHAR
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6252/2024

TAHMINA KHATUN
D/O- ASUR UDDIN

VILL- ANANDAPUR

P.O.- MAJGAON

P.S.- PATACHARKUCHI

DIST.- BAJALI
ASSAM

PIN- 781313.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS

CRPF
NEW DELHI- 110001.

2:THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL
CRPF
(RECRUITMENT BRANCH)

EAST BLOCK-07
LEVEL-4

SECTOR-01
R.K. PURAM

NEW DELHI- 110066.

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CRPF HEAD QUARTER
BLOCK-12
CGO COMPLEX

LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI- 110003.

4:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
RECRUITMENT BOARD
GUWAHATI (ASSAM)
(IRLA- 77318)
120 BN

CRPF (MEMBER-1-DV/DME BOARD)

CT/GD-2024
GC CRPF
GUWAHATI.

5:THE REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD (RME BOARD)
(IRLA- 9301) CH GUWAHATI
CRPF

REPRESENTED BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER.

Advocate for : MS. S B CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6315/2024

RAMA CHOUHAN
S/O- SRI BAPPI CHOUHAN
R/O- VILL.- JAMGURI
P.O. CHANDRAPARA
P.S. KOKRAJHAR
DIST. KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI-110001.

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION (SSC)

REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/ SECRETARY
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003.

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION (SSC)
RUKMINI NAGAR
P.O. ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
GHY-781006.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
BORDER SECURITY FORCE (BSF)

BLOCK NO. 10
LODHI ROAD
PRAGATI NAGAR
NEW DELHI-110003.

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE (CISF)
BLOCK NO. 13
CGO COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110003.

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE (CRPF)
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003.

7:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

ASSAM RIFLES
NONGRIMMAW
LAIMUKHRAH
GORALINE
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-793011.

8:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

INDO TIBETAN BORDER FORCE (ITBP)
BLOCK NO. 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003.

9:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

SHAHASRA SEEMA BAL (SSB)
5-6
VIVEKANANDA MARG
EAST BLOCK
R.K.PURAM
NEW DELHI-110003.

Advocate for : MR. O LASKAR
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/5955/2024

MANABJYOTI ROY
S/O- GHANASHYAM ROY

R/O- VILLAGE- NIZSARIHA

P.O- BAMUN KUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN-781326

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI. PIN- 110001.

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
BLOCK- 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003.

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NER
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REGIONAL OFFICE
RUKMININAGAR
P.O- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
GUWAHATI- 781006.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

BORDER SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK MO-10
LODHI ROAD
PRAGATI VIHAR
NEW DELHI-03

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE

BLOCK NO 13
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

7:DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES

NONGRIMMAW
LAITUMUKHRAH
GORALINE SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-793011

8:DIRECTOR GENERAL
INDO TIBETAN BORDER FORCE

BLOCK NO 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

9:DIRECTOR GENERAL
SHASASTRA SEEMA BAL
5-6
VIVEKANANDA MARG
EAST BLOCK
R.K PURAM
NEW DELHI-22

Advocate for : MR. D DEKA
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6099/2024

RAMKRITI CHAUHAN
SON OF SRI MAYARAM CHOUHAN

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- LENGERIBORI

PO- LENGERIBORI

PS- BHURAGAON

DIST.- MORIGAON
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

DEPARTMENT OF PERSONAL AND TRAINING

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI- 110003.

2:STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
LAST GATE- BASISTHA ROAD

P.O.- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR

GUWAHATI- 781006
KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CRPF (RECRUITMENT BRANCH)
EAST BLOCK- 07
LEVEL-4
SECTOR-01

R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI- 110066.

4:THE REVIEW MEDICAL BOARD
AT/GD-2924
GROUP CENTRE
CRPF
GUWAHATI
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

5:THE REGISTRAR OF MEDICINE
GAUHATI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
GUWAHATI- 32

DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. R BORA
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/3978/2024

ACHINTA RAJKHOWA
SON OF PODMA RAJKHOWA
RESIDENT OF BHOGANIA CHUK GAON
POST OFFICE- NAMDEURI
POLICE STATION- PULIBOR
DISTRICT- JORHAT ASSAM
PIN- 785108

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI- 110003

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICE COMPLEX
NEW DELHI- 110001

3:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL (RECRUITMENT)
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICE COMPLEX
NEW DELHI- 110001

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL
GROUP CENTRE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
AMERIGOG
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781023

Advocate for : MR. R MAZUMDAR
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6513/2024

RAHIMUL ALI
S/O.- MAHIBUL ALI
VILL.- MELA
P.O. CHACHAKA BAZAR
P.S. SORBHOG
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 78131.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NORTH BLOCK
CENTRAL SECRETARIAT
NEW DELHI-110001.

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003.

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR OF STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSE FED COMPLEX
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
ASSAM

4:THE RME BOARD
CT. (GD) EXAM 2024
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDING OFFICER
PATGAON
KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781017.

5:DV/DME RECRUITMENT BOARD
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDING OFFICER
BSF CAMPUS
ALAMGANJ (SUPARIGHAT)

DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783301.

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF BORDER SECURITY FORCE OF INDIA
BLOCK NO. 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI
PIN- 110003.

Advocate for : MR M H AHMED
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6192/2024

MOZAMMEL HOQUE
S/O HOBIBAR RAHMAN

RESIDENT OF SILGHAGRI PART I
PO HOWRAPAR
PS DHUBRI
DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM
783324

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
MNISTRY OF PERSONNEL
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
DEPT. OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING
GOVT. OF INDIA NORTH BLOCK
NE DELHI 01

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 110003

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
ASSAM
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

4:THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL CRPF RECRUITMENT
EAST BLOCK 7 LEVEL 7
SECTOR 1 R K PURAM NEW DELHI 110066

5:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
CT/GD RECRUITMENT EXAM
2023 RECRUITMENT BOARD
CRPF GUWAHATI AMERGIGOG
GUWAHATI ASSAM 781023

6:THE PRESIDING OFFICER

REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD
CT/GD 2024
GC CRPF
GUWAHATI ASSAM 781023

Advocate for : MR. A M KHAN
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6159/2024

ROSTOM ALI
S/O SOKMAN ALI SK
R/O VILL- TETELIGURI
P.O.-TETELIGURI
DIST-KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM-783334

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF
INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION (SSC)
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

BLOCK-12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
RUKMINI NAGAR
P.O.-ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
GUWAHATI-06

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
BORDER SECURITY FORCE (BSF)
BLOCK NO. 10
LODHI ROAD
PRAGATI VIHAR
NEW DELHI-110003

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE (CISF)
BLOCK NO. 13
CGO COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110003

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE (CRPF)
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

7:DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES
NONGRIMMAW
LAITUMUKHRAH
GORALINE SHILLON
MEGHALAYA-793011

8:DIRECTOR GENERAL
INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE (ITBP)
BLOCK NO. 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

9:DIRECTOR GENERAL
SHAHASRA SEEMA BAL (SSB)
5-6
VIVEKANANDA MARG

EAST BLOCK
R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI-110022

Advocate for : MR. R MAZUMDAR
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6661/2024

ANUP CHAUHAN
S/O- LATE NANDDJEE CHAUHAN
R/O- VILLAGE- 3 NO. HATIKHALI
P.O. AND P.S. LUMDING
DIST. HOJAI
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI.

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
BLOCK-12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI.

3:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
NORTH EASTERN REGION
REPRESENTED BY THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
LAST GATE- BASISTHA ROAD
P.O. ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
SHASHASTRA SEEMA BAL
BLOCK-V (EAST)

R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI-66.

5:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL SSB

FRONTIER HEADQUARTERS
GUWAHATI
KHANAPARA
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA.

7:THE REVIEW MEDICAL BOARD
REGIONAL TRAINING CENTRE
SHASHASTRA SEEMA BAL
SALONIBARI
TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM

8:THE REGISTRAR OF ORTHOPAEDICS
TEZPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
TEZPUR
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. R BORA
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6727/2024

MOHIT KUMAR
S/O ASHOK RAY
R/O 45
NEW COURT ROAD
HIJUGURI
DIHINGIA GAON
TINSUKIA
ASSAM
786192

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE CHAIRMAN
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
BLOCK-12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (CER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
34-A
MAHATMA GANDHI MARG
CIVIL LINES
KENDRIYA SADAN
PRAYAGRAJ
UTTAR PRADESH-211001

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL CRPF (RECRUITMENT BRANCH)
EAST BLOCK-07
LEVEL-4
SECTOR -01
R.K.PURAM
NEW DELHI-110066

5:THE REVIEW MEDICAL BOARD
REPRESENTED BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER
REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION GROUP CENTRE
CRPF
MOKAMGHAT
CMO (SG)
179 BN.
GC
CRPF
MOKAMGHAT
DIST- PATNA
BIHAR-803303

6:REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
LAST GATE
BELTOLA-BASISTHA ROAD

P.O.- ASSAM
SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781006

Advocate for : MR. A R TAHBILDAR
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6212/2024

GOUTAM KAIRI
S/O- SRI GANESH LAL KAIRI
R/O- VILL.- BADRIPAR PART-VI
P.O. MADRIPAR
P.S. UDHARBOND
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788101.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI-110001.

2:THE UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
NEW BLOCK
NEW DELHI-110001.

3:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CRPF (RECRUITMENT BRANCH)
EAST BLOCK
LEVEL-4

R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI-110066.

5:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX LAST GATE
BELTOLA-BASISTHA ROAD
DISPUR
GHY-781006.

6:THE PRESIDING OFFICER
REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD
CT/GD-2024
GROUP CENTRE CRPF
SILCHAR
UDHARBOND ROAD
DOYAPORE
ASSAM-788031.

Advocate for : MR. S SUTRADHAR
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6166/2024

JITU ALI
S/O HARUN ALI
R/O VILL- MEDA
P.O.-CHAKCHAKA
P.S.-SORBHOG
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781317

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 9 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE UNION OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION (SSC)
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
BLOCK-12

CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
RUKMINI NAGAR
GUWAHATI-06

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
BORDER SECURITY FORCE (BSF)
BLOCK NO. 10
LODHI ROAD
PRAGATI VIHAR
NEW DELHI-110003

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE (CISF)
BLOCK NO. 13
CGO COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110003

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE (CRPF)
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

7:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES
NONGRIMMAW
LAITUMUKHRAH
GORALINE SHILLON
MEGHALAYA-793011

8:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE (ITBP)
BLOCK NO. 10
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

9:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
SHAHASRA SEEMA BAL (SSB)
5-6
VIVEKANANDA MARG
EAST BLOCK
R.K. PURAM
NEW DELHI-110022

10:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
GROUP CENTRE
AMERIGOG
GUWAHATI-23
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. K R PATGIRI
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 9 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6245/2024

SAMIRAN BARMAN
S/O- SRI DHARANI BARMAN
R/O- ALAGJAR
P.O. BARAMA
DIST. BAKSA
PIN- 781346
ASSAM

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003.

2:MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
REPRESENTED BY UNDER SECRETARY (PF-VI)NORTH BLOCK
NEW DELHI-110001.

3:REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NORTH EASTERN REGION
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
P.O. ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781006.

4:PHYSICAL STANDARD TEST (PST)/ PHYSICAL EFFICIENCY TEST (PET)
BOARD

REPRESENTED BY PRESIDING OFFICER
CT/GD-2024
GC CRPF AMERIGOG
GUWAHATI-781023.

5:REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD
REPRESENTED BY PRESIDING OFFICER
CT/GD-24
GC CRPF
AMERIGOG
GHY-781023.

6:GAUHATI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
REPRESENTED BY REGISTRAR OF SURGERY
BHANGAGARH
GHY-781032.

7:SURAKSHA DIAGNOSTICS
SRI KAMAKHYA TOWER
CHRISTIANBASTI
GHY-781005.

Advocate for : MD B ISLAM
Advocate for : D.Y.S.G.I. appearing for UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/4052/2024

MOUSUMI DEVI
D/O- UMESH TALUKDAR

R/O- VILLAGE- ANANDA PUR

P.O- NITYANANDA

P.S- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN-781329

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI. PIN- 110001.

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
BLOCK- 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003.

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NER
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION REGIONAL OFFICE
RUKMININAGAR
P.O- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
GUWAHATI- 781006.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

BORDER SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK MO-10
LODHI ROAD
PRAGATI VIHAR
NEW DELHI-03

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK NO 13
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

7:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES
NONGRIMMAW
LAITUMUKHRAH
GORALINE SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-793011

8:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

INDO TIBETAN BORDER FORCE
BLOCK NO 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI -110003

9:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
SHASASTRA SEEMA BAL
5-6
VIVEKANANDA MARG
EAST BLOCK
R.K PURAM
NEW DELHI-22

Advocate for : MR B M DEKA
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for UNION OF INDIA AND 8 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6790/2024

ANIRUDDHA NARAH
S/O SHRI DHIREN NARAH
R/O SONAIGHULI MISING NAMGHAR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781040
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 10 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI-110001

2:STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NER
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX

WEST END BLOCK
LAST GATE
BELTOLA
BASISTHA ROAD
GUWAHATI-781028
ASSAM

4:THE PRESIDING MEDICAL OFFICER
AR LOKHRA CENTRE (ASSAM)
CONDUCT OF DME OF COMBINED REST RALLY FOR CONSTABLE (GD) IN
CAPFs AND RIFLEMAN (GD) IN AR 2024

5:THE COMDT. (MEDICAL)
PRESIDING OFFICER (RME BOARD NO. 5)
RTC SSB
SALONIBARI

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
BORDER SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK NO. 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

7:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL
FORCE HEADQUARTERS
EAST BLOCK-V
R.K PURAM
NEW DELHI-110066

8:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-793011

9:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
BLOCK NO. 1
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

10:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE
BLOCK NO. 2
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD

NEW DELHI-110003

11:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK NO. 13
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

Advocate for : M SARMAH
Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 10 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5987/2024

DWIP JYOTI SINGHA
S/O NIBARAN SINGHA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SAONAGAON
PO MULAGAON
DIST BONGAIGAON
ASSAM 783380

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
GOVT. OF INDIA
NEW DELHI-1

2:THE STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-03

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
HOUSE FED COMPLEX
DISPUR
GHY-6

4:THE DIRECTOR GENRAL

CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE (RECRUITMENT) EAST BLOCK 07
LEVEL 4 SECTOR 01
R K PURAM NEW DELHI 06

5:THE REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD

CT/GD RECRUITMENT EXAMINATION
2024 CRPF COMPOSITE HOSPITAL GUWAHATI 25

6:THE MEDICAL BOARD

CT/GD RECRUITMENT EXAMINATION
2024 RECRUITMENT BOARD
GROUP CENTRE
CRPF
GUWAHATI AMERIGOG
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. R MAZUMDAR
Advocate for : D.Y.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

15.07.2024

The learned counsel for the parties have submitted that in WP(C) No.5950/2024, WP(C) No.3978/2024, WP(C) No.5952/2024, WP(C) No.5955/2024, WP(C) No.5958/2024, WP(C) No.5987/2024, WP(C) No.6099/2024, WP(C) No.6159/2024, WP(C) No.6221/2024, WP(C) No.6231/2024, WP(C) No.6315/2024, WP(C) No. 6474/2024, WP(C) No.6408/2024 & WP(C) No.6448/2024, WP(C) No.6252/2024, WP(C) No.6456/2024, WP(C) No.6212/2024, WP(C) No.6436/2024, WP(C) No.6179/2024 pleadings are complete.

In the other matters re-joinder affidavit may be filed by the petitioners in

the meantime, if not yet filed.

List again on 31.07.2025.

Interim order, if any wherever passed, shall be continued till the next date fixed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant