

GAHC010270432024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6790/2024

ANIRUDDHA NARAH
S/O SHRI DHIREN NARAH, R/O SONAIGHULI MISING NAMGHAR,
GUWAHATI, ASSAM-781040, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 10 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA,
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI-110001

2:STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NER
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
WEST END BLOCK
LAST GATE
BELTOLA
BASISTHA ROAD
GUWAHATI-781028
ASSAM

4:THE PRESIDING MEDICAL OFFICER
AR LOKHRA CENTRE (ASSAM)
CONDUCT OF DME OF COMBINED REST RALLY FOR CONSTABLE (GD) IN
CAPFs AND RIFLEMAN (GD) IN AR 2024

5:THE COMDT. (MEDICAL)
PRESIDING OFFICER (RME BOARD NO. 5)
RTC SSB
SALONIBARI

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
BORDER SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK NO. 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

7:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL
FORCE HEADQUARTERS
EAST BLOCK-V
R.K PURAM
NEW DELHI-110066

8:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-793011

9:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
BLOCK NO. 1
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

10:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE
BLOCK NO. 2
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

11:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK NO. 13
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-11000

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I.,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

18.12.2024

Heard Shri M. Sarmah, learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that the grievance is with regard to the rejection in the Review Medical Board in a recruitment process for the post of constable GD under the Central Armed Police Force.

Issue notice of motion, returnable on 09.01.2025

At this stage, Ms. S. Baruah, learned C.G.C has informed that similar matters are directed to be listed on 09.01.2025 and one such matter is WP(C) 6333/2024.

List accordingly on 09.01.2025 along with WP(C)/6333/2024.

Extra copy of the writ petition be served upon Ms. Baruah, the learned C.G.C. within 2 (two) days.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant