

GAHC010248822024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case : WP(C)/6790/2024

ANIRUDDHA NARAH
S/O SHRI DHIREN NARAH
R/O SONAIGHULI MISING NAMGHAR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781040
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 10 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI-110001

2:STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

3:THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
NER
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
WEST END BLOCK
LAST GATE
BELTOLA
BASISTHA ROAD
GUWAHATI-781028
ASSAM

4:THE PRESIDING MEDICAL OFFICER
AR LOKHRA CENTRE (ASSAM)
CONDUCT OF DME OF COMBINED REST RALLY FOR CONSTABLE (GD) IN
CAPFs AND RIFLEMAN (GD) IN AR 2024

5:THE COMDT. (MEDICAL)
PRESIDING OFFICER (RME BOARD NO. 5)
RTC SSB
SALONIBARI

6:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
BORDER SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK NO. 10
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

7:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
SASHASTRA SEEMA BAL
FORCE HEADQUARTERS
EAST BLOCK-V
R.K PURAM
NEW DELHI-110066

8:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
ASSAM RIFLES
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-793011

9:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
BLOCK NO. 1
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

10:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE
BLOCK NO. 2
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003

11:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
BLOCK NO. 13
C.G.O. COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD

NEW DELHI-110003

Advocate for : M SARMAH

Advocate for : DY.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 10 ORS.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

09.12.2025

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, matter stands deferred enabling him to bring on record the particulars with regard to personnel who are engaged in discipline force having the same medical condition as the writ petitioner namely "Dextrocardia with SITUS Inversus". The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for four weeks time.

Prayer is allowed.

List again after four weeks.

Ms. S Baruah, learned CGC represents the respondents.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant